
Invitation for Bids 

Bagnaskali RM Palpa 
Supply & Delivery of Medicine 

Contract Identification No: : BRM/G/NCB/PLP/MEDICINE-01/078-79 

Date of publication: 2078/06/13(29-Sep-2021) 

1. Baganaskali Rural Municipality, Chirtungdhhara, Palpa, Nepal invites electronic bids 

from eligible bidders for the procurement of Supply & Delivery of Medicine under 

national competitive bidding (NCB) procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and 

Regulations. 

 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the office of Baganaskali Rural 

Municipality, Chirtungdhhara, Palpa, Nepal, Email: PH No. 

9857062168,9857068464&9857068868 website: baganaskali.rural@gmail.com or may 

visit PPMO e GP system: www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 
 

3. A complete set of bidding documents may be downloaded from PPMO's website PPMO 

website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp e-procurement section. Bidders shall have the option 

of submitting their bids electronically only, For the purpose of bidders to submit their 

bid electronically, the bidder shall be required to deposit the non-refundable fee of NRs. 

3000.00 in revenue account specified below and electronic scanned copy (*.pdf format) 

of the bank deposit voucher shall be submitted along with the electronic bid files. 

 
4.  Information for depositing the cost of bidding document in Bank: 

Name of the Bank. : Nepal Bank Limited ,Palpa 

Name of Account : Antarik Rajaswo Khata, Baganaskali Ga. Pa 

Office Account no. : 01703000001001000001 

 

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Baganaskali Rural Municipality at Chirtungdhara,Palpa 

at 2 078/7/02 at 13.00 hour. 

6. Electronic bids must be submitted to the office at Baganaskali Rural Municipality at 

Chirtungdhara,Palpa through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on before 12:.00 

 Hours on 2078/07/12( Oct, 29,2021) Bids received after this deadline will be 
rejected. 

7. The bids will be opened  in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 
13.00 Hours at 2078/07/12( Oct, 29,2021)  at the office of Baganaskali Rural Municipality, 
Chirtungdhara,Palpa .Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must 
be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in (*.pdf) format in 
case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRS 60000 which shall be valid for 30 days 
beyond the validity period of the bid . If bidder wishes to submit Bid Security in the form 
of cash, the cash should be deposited in Deposit account(Dharauti Khata) of baganaskali 
Ga Pa no. 01703000003000000001, at Nepal Bank Limited , Tansen, Palpa and submit 
the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the electronic bid files. 

 

8. If the last date of submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day 
shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall 
remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission. 

mailto:baganaskali.rural@gmail.comor
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp


9. In the case of discrepancies or error in bid documents, bid notice or any 
other document, the Baganaskali Rural Municipality (BRM) reserves the 
right to amend and correct the bid at any time. 

 

10. BRM reserves the right to cancel the bidding process at any time if required. 
 

 

 

 

 
 

S.N. 

 
 

Contract No. 

 
 

Name of Project 

 

Estimated 

amount 

NRs. 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(NRs) 

Fee for bid 

Document 

NRs. 

(Non 

Refundable) 

 
1 

 
BRM/G/NCB/PLP/MEDICINE-01/078-79 

 
Supply and delivery

 of Medicine 

 
2400000.00 

 
60000.00 

 
3000.00 

 

 

 

 
 


